## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 15-05-629

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Silver Bow Construction for the Haines School Roof Maintenance project for an amount not to exceed \$50,900.

WHEREAS, the Haines School Roof Maintenance project consists of miscellaneous maintenance work on the various roofs of the Haines School and pool described in the Haines High School Roof Report dated April 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained three sealed bids: 1) Silver Bow Construction for \$50,900; 2) Day Night Construction for \$51,200; and 3) Anchorage Roofing and Contracting for \$86,000; and

WHEREAS, the Interim Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Silver Bow Construction; and

WHEREAS, the Borough will fund this project with an FY 2015 Designated Legislative Grant per AS 37.05.315 for the purpose of High School Roof upgrades in the amount of \$60,000,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Silver Bow Construction for the Haines School Roof Maintenance project for an amount not to exceed \$50,900.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly this 26<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

S ORPORA Attest: OCTOBER 17 2002 Julie/dozzi, MMC buah Clerk OF

Janiće Hill, Mayor

Adopted